

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Kerry Inc.
3400 Millington Road Beloit, WI 53511 USA
Tel: 608.363.1200
www.kerry.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS

Kerry Material Code:	20609057
Legacy Part Code:	490701-0501
Product Name	KC PREM WHT CHED MAC & CHEESE
Product Description	Premium Macaroni & Cheese made with Vermont Type Cheddar cheese blend and Pipette Rigate pasta

INGREDIENT DECLARATION

INGREDIENTS: Milk (milk, vitamin D3), water, rigate pasta [semolina (wheat), egg whites, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], processed cheese spread [cheddar and colby cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), water, whey, sodium phosphate, whey protein concentrate, skim milk, milkfat, salt, carrageenan, cellulose gum], margarine [liquid and hydrogenated soybean oil, water, salt, vegetable mono & diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate (a preservative), citric acid, natural & artificial flavor, calcium disodium EDTA added to protect flavor, beta carotene (color), vitamin A palmitate added], cheddar flavor [cheddar cheese (milk, cultures, salt, enzymes), salt, yeast extract, corn oil, dry vegetable shortening, unsalted butter (cream, flavorings), sweet cream powder, sugar, dry mustard, disodium inosinate/disodium guanylate, potassium sorbate], contains 2 percent or less of: modified food starch, salt, cheddar cheese flavor [Vermont type (cheddar cheese {pasteurized milk, cultures, salt, and enzymes}, water, disodium phosphate, salt, xanthan gum, natural flavor)], granulated onion

CONTAINS EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Kerry Inc.
3400 Millington Road Beloit, WI 53511 USA
Tel: 608.363.1200
www.kerry.com

PACKAGING

Packaging Type: Case
18 lbs net (6 3lb pouches per case)

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Kerry Inc.
3400 Millington Road Beloit, WI 53511 USA
Tel: 608.363.1200
www.kerry.com

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutrient	Typical Value	Unit	Method / Source
Calories	147.0	kcal/100g	Calculated
Total Fat	7.0	g/100g	Calculated
Saturated Fat	2.8	g/100g	Calculated
Trans Fat	0.2	g/100g	Calculated
Cholesterol	12.7	mg/100g	Calculated
Total Carbohydrate	15.6	g/100g	Calculated
Dietary Fiber*	0.5	g/100g	Calculated
Total Sugars	3.1	g/100g	Calculated
Added Sugars	0.0	g/100g	Calculated
Protein	5.4	g/100g	Calculated
Vitamin A	138.8	mcg/100g	Calculated
Vitamin C	0.2	mg/100g	Calculated
Vitamin D	0.3	mcg/100g	Calculated
Calcium	100.8	mg/100g	Calculated
Iron	0.6	mg/100g	Calculated
Potassium	86.2	mg/100g	Calculated
Sodium	532.3	mg/100g	Calculated

Note: The information provided is calculated based on product formulation and nutrition data provided by our suppliers and/or by an authoritative database such as the USDA Nutrient Database.

* FDA has conducted scientific reviews and published guidance documents on ingredients previously declared as dietary fiber. Many of these ingredients require submission of additional scientific support and until this data is accepted by the FDA, they cannot be considered as fiber in the nutrition facts panel. We have removed from the dietary fiber value any ingredients that do not meet the new definition in the Draft Guidance issued on Nov 22, 2016. The dietary value reported represents the FDA's current acceptance of petitions on dietary fiber as of the date on this document.

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Kerry Inc.
3400 Millington Road Beloit, WI 53511 USA
Tel: 608.363.1200
www.kerry.com

RECOMMENDED ALLERGEN DATA FOR LABELING PURPOSES

Does the product CONTAIN...?	Yes = Present No = Absent
Dairy/Dairy Derivatives	YES
Egg/Egg Derivatives	YES
Fish/Fish Derivatives	NO
Peanuts/Peanut Derivatives	NO
Sesame Derivatives	NO
Shellfish/Shellfish Derivatives	NO
Soy/Soy Derivatives	YES
Treenut/Treenut Derivatives	NO
Wheat/Wheat Derivatives	YES

SUITABILITY DATA

Not formulated to be Ovo Vegetarian*
Not formulated to be vegetarian***
Not formulated to be Vegan****
Not formulated to be Kosher
Not Kosher Certified
Not formulated to be Halal
Not Halal Certified
Genetically Engineered

*Ovo Vegetarian - excludes meat, fish, poultry and dairy, but includes eggs

**Lacto Vegetarian - excludes meat, fish, poultry, and eggs, but includes dairy products.

***Ovo Lacto Vegetarian - excludes meat, fish, and poultry, but includes dairy products and eggs.

****Vegan - excludes all animal products, including meat, fish, poultry, eggs, dairy products, and any foods containing or processed with animal products or by-products.

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

USA